-OP \$140.00 278005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Banking Group, a division			
of Greater Bay Bankcorp, formerly		02/09/2006	CORPORATIONS
known as Venture Banking Group, a		02/09/2000	CORPORATION:
Division of Cupertino National Bank			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SeeCommerce	
Street Address:	1841 Page Mill Road, Suite F2	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780053	MYCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2569690	
Registration Number:	2484616	SEECOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2453923	SEECHAIN
Registration Number:	2146157	META WAREHOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)222-6554

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-222-2500

Email: dmacdonald@ssdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd E. Robenson
Address Line 1: 1900 Kettering Tower
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45423

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0107

900043688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5522-51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd E. Robenson, Authorized Agent
Signature:	/ter/
Date:	03/07/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=00201859#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0108



February 9, 2006

SeeCommerce 1841 Page Mill Road, Suite F2 Palo Alto, CA 94304 Attn: John Ferraro, CEO

NCR Corporation 1700 S. Patterson Boulevard Dayton, OH 45479 Attn: Mark Howell

Dear Messrs. Ferraro and Howell:

This letter serves as notice that Venture Banking Group, a division of Greater Bay Bancorp, formerly known as Venture Banking Group, a Division of Cupertino National Bank ("Venture Banking Group"): (i) holds no liens, nor possesses any right, title and interest in and to any of the assets of SeeCommerce, formerly known as Virtual Integration Technology ("SeeCommerce"), including but not limited to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached to this letter (the "Trademarks"); and (ii) hereby terminates any prior assignment to Venture Banking Group of any right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. SeeCommerce and NCR Corporation and each of their respective duly authorized officers, agents and legal representatives are hereby authorized, on behalf of Venture Banking Group, to execute and file any such documents, including but not limited to lien termination and assignment documents, and do all other lawfully permitted acts for the purpose of the foregoing with the same legal effect as if such documents were executed by Venture Banking Group.

Sincerely,

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

By: Robert Roland
Its: Assistant Vice Prendent